
AR
CH

BO
LD

 R
O

AD

FA
RRINGTON ST

REET

EVERITT CRESCENT

NICOL PL

AG
RA

FE
 P

LA
CE

EVERITT CRESCENT

ESPALIER PL TIRAGE PLACE

FARRINGTON STREET

RUTHERGLEN PL

WESTERN MOTORWAY

KA
N

GA
RO

O
 A

VE
N

UE

HONEYCOMB DRIVE

GR
EV

IL
LE

A 
ST

RE
ET

WONDERLAND DRIVE

EUCALYPTUS PLACE

HONEYCOM
B DRIVE

EASTERN CREEK DRIVE

OLD WALLGROVE ROAD

AL
SP

EC
 P

LA
CE

PRIVATE ROAD

W
AL

LG
RO

VE
 R

O
AD

W
AL

LG
RO

VE
 R

O
AD

W
ES

TE
RN

 S
YD

N
EY

 O
RB

IT
AL

INTERCHANGE DRIVE

BEACH STREET

KA
NG

AR
OO

 A
VE

NU
E

0 0

10 08

15 0

30 0

45 0

60 0

75 0

90 0

105 0

120 0

135 0

150 0

165 0

180 0

195 0

210 0

225 0

240 0

250 865
255 0

270 0

285 0

300 0

315 0

330 0

345 0

356 109
360 0
362 992

375 0

390 0

405 0

420 0

428
664435

0

448
239

457
695

46
5

047
0

24
748

0 0

49
5

0

51
0

052
5

054
0

0

55
0

83
7

55
5

0

57
0

0

58
5

0

60
0

0

61
5

0

63
0

0

64
5

0

66
0

0

67
5

0

69
0

0

69
3

62
7

69
4

73
7

70
5

072
0

073
5

0

75
0

0

76
5

0

78
0

0

79
5

0

81
0

0

82
5

0

840
0

855 0

870 0873 362

885
0

900
0

915
0

930
0

945 0

960 0

975 0

990 0

1005 0

1020
0

1035 0

1050
0

1065
0

1077
465

rc1.07

ex4.0

UA 6.02

UA 6.03

ex4.1

rc6.00

node7

Q 1.03

node 2

EC 3.01

QN 1.02

UA 1.08

UA 4.01

UA 6.04

UA 1.09

UA 1.10J

rc5.02

UA 1.05

UA 1.07

UA 1.1

UA 5.03
UA 5.02

UA 5.01

UA 1-1

Q 5.01

QN 1.01

Q 3.02

Q 3.03

Q 1.1
Basin

UPPER ANGUS CREEKQUARRY CATCHMENT

1

Q 5.02

Q 5.03

Q 4.01

Q 1.09

Q 1.08

Q 1.07J

Q 1.04

Q 1.05

LH1 OSD

rc4.01

UA 1.06

UA 3.01 LH5

Q 1.02 LH2

Q 2.02 LH3

Dial a Dump/
Lighthorse OSD

rc5.01

QN 3.01 LH4

Dial a Dump/
Lighthorse OSD

Dial a Dump/
Lighthorse OSD Dial a Dump/

Lighthorse OSD

Dial a Dump/
Lighthorse OSD

Q 1.01

Q 2.01

3

SS1.0

SS1.1

SS2.0

SS3.0

Ex 1.0

node5

ex2.1 node4

node3

ex3.1

rc1.02

rc7.01

rc1.03

RC 1.1

RC Out

rc1.06

rc2.01 B

B ALW

EC 11.2

EC 8.03

EC 1.2

EC 1.03

EC 1.01

6.01

7.01

8.01

EC Out

9.01

ROPES CREEK TRIBUTARY

6

SUBSTATION CATCHMENT

5

rc2.01 A

rc1.01

EC 2.01

EC 1.02J

EC 6.01

EC 4.01

EC 4.01
EC 1.04J

EC 7.01

EC 8.02J

EC 1.06J EC 1.07
EC 1.08J

EC 1.10J
EC 1.11

rc3.01

rc9.01

UA 1.01

EC 11.1

UA 6.01

EC 9.01

UA 1.02
UA 1.03J UA 2.02

UA 2.01

UA 1.04

EC 8.01

QN OUT

Q 3.01

QN 1-1

Hanson OSD

rc1.05J

QN 2-2R
QN 3-2R

QN 4-2RQN 2-1
QN 1-3R

QN 5-1R
QN 3-1D

A-1

X-3

F-1

F-2

CATCHMENT ADJUSTMENT - LEGEND
DENOTES LAND SUBJECT TO DoP MAJOR PROJECT
APPROVAL AND THEREFORE EXCLUDED AS CATCHMENT TO Q
1.1 BASIN FOR DRAFT C.P. 18 (AND s.94 CONSIDERATION) -
TOTAL AREA = 17.61 Ha

DENOTES LAND SUBJECT TO DoP MAJOR PROJECT APPROVAL
AND THEREFORE EXCLUDED AS CATCHMENT TO RC 1.1 & RC
3.1 BASIN(S) FOR DRAFT C.P. 18 (AND s.94 CONSIDERATION) -
TOTAL AREA = 7.25 Ha

DENOTES LAND SUBJECT TO DoP MAJOR PROJECT
APPROVAL AND THEREFORE EXCLUDED AS CATCHMENT TO
UA 1.1 BASIN FOR DRAFT C.P. 18 (AND s.94 CONSIDERATION) -
TOTAL AREA = 15.60 Ha

NOTE: CONSTRUCTION CERT. APPROVAL ( BY BCC) FOR THE AUSTRALAND
DEVELOPMENT DRAINING TO UA 1.1 HAS PERMITTED THE ADDITIONAL CATCHMENT
SHOWN HERE (5.43 Ha)  TO FORM PART OF THE UA 1.1 DRAINAGE INFRASTRUCTURE
DESPITE THE FACT THAT THIS CATCHMENT WAS NEVER ASSESSED AS
CONTRIBUTING TO THE UA 1.1 BASIN
DoP MAJOR PROJECT APPROVALS FOR THE LIGHTHORSE & HANSEN DEVELOPMENT
SITES WILL NOTIONALLY REDUCE THE CONTRIBUTING CATCHMENT TO BASIN UA 1.1
(AS NOTED ABOVE)

DENOTES LAND SUBJECT TO DoP MAJOR PROJECT
APPROVAL AND THEREFORE EXCLUDED AS CATCHMENT TO
QN 1.1 BASIN FOR DRAFT C.P. 18 (AND s.94 CONSIDERATION) -
TOTAL AREA = 11.94 Ha
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APPENDIX C 
 
Proposed Future Stormwater 
Management Plan SKC007 Rev P5 
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